
Important Dates for Families of Alderman Knight  
2024 to 2025 

 

Nov 2024   

 

Date 
Event  

 

Fri 15th November 2024 Children In Need 

Mon 18th November 2024 UK Parliament Week 

Thurs 21st November 2024 INSET DAY – no pupils in school  

Fri 22nd November 2024 INSET DAY – no pupils in school  

Mon 25th November 2024 Tutor Group Photos 

Weds 27th November 2024 International Day – KS2 and KS3 – Theme:  Japan 

Thurs 28th November 2024 

11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Main Hall 
Preparation for Adulthood with Sarah Smith & Tim Griffiths from 
Gloucestershire CC.   Parent Carer Forum will also be in school to 
advise on support and events available in Gloucestershire 

Thurs 28th November 2024 Primary trip to Cineworld 

Fri 29th November 2024 10:30am Previous Year 11’s Certificate Assembly 

Sat 30th November 2024 Christmas Cheer – 12pm to 3pm 

Thurs 5th December 2024 
2:00pm KS3 Celebration Assembly – A recording of the 
assembly will be sent on Weduc. 

Fri 6th December 2024 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly – Parents invited. 

Fri 6th December 2024 
1:15pm KS4 and P16 Celebration - A recording of the assembly 
will be sent on Weduc. 

Mon 9th December 2024 Rehearsal for Carols at Tewkesbury Abbey 

Mon 9th December 2024 Year 11 and P16 Trip to Cribbs Causeway, Bristol 

Tues 10th December 2024 1:15pm – LET session – 2P 

Tues 10th December 2024 Primary Subject Parents Evening 

Weds 11th December 2024 9:15am Primary Christmas Production to Parents/Carers 
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Weds 11th December 2024 10:30am – LET session – 2R 

Thurs 12th December 2024 10am Primary Christmas Experience Ashchurch Church 

Thurs 12th December 2024 11M Trip to Pantomine at Roses Theatre, Tewkesbury 

Fri 13th December 2024 Primary and 11M Trip to Skillzone 

Thurs 12th December 2024 
3:30pm to 5pm  Christmas Disco – Years 7 & 8 

To be confirmed 

Fri 13th December 2024 
3:30pm to 5pm  Christmas Disco – Years 9,  10 & 11 

To be confirmed. 

Mon 16th December 2024 Primary Music Workshop 

Tues 17th December 2024 11am – Whole School - Carols at Tewkesbury Abbey 

Weds 18th December 2024 Christmas Dinner day 

Thurs 19th December 2024 Christmas Dinner day 

Thurs 19th December 2024 Primary Christmas Party 

Fri 20th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day and staff panto 

Fri 20th December 2024 End of Term 2 – Early finish – 1pm 

Mon 6th January 2025 Start of Term 3 

Thurs 9th January 2025 
Primary – “Aladdin” at Everyman Theatre (relaxed 
performance) 

Thurs 9th January 2025 Year 7 Subject Parents Evening 

Fri 10th January 2025 8W  8B  8D Trip to Skillzone 

Mon 13th January 2025 Mock exams for 2 weeks for Years 11,  13 and 14 pupils 

Mon 13th January 2025 Young Voices Concert - Birmingham 
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Tues 14th January 2025 Year 10 Subject Parents Evening 

Fri 17th January 2025 8K  9K  9N  9S  Trip to Skillzone 

Fri 24th January 2025 10A  10P  10S  11A Trip to Skillzone 

Thurs 30th January 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Thurs 30th January 2025 Secondary Swimming Gala – Tewkesbury Leisure Centre 

Fri 31st January 2025 Primary Swimming Gala – Tewkesbury Leisure Centre 

Fri 31st January 2025 11L   P16 Trip to Skillzone 

Mon 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Thurs 6th February 2025 Year 8 Subject Parents Evening 

Tues 11th February 2025 Safer Internet Day 

Tues 11th February 2025 Year 11 Subject Parents Evening 

Thurs 13th February 2025 Year 13 and 14 Subject Parents Evening 

Fri 14th February 2025 House Fundraiser 

Fri 14th February 2025 End of Term 3 – normal finish time 

Mon 24th February 2025 Start of Term 4  

Tues 25th February 2025 
4:30pm Primary end of assessment information Parents 
Evening  

Thurs 27th February 2025 Year 9 Subject Parents Evening and Options Evening 

Fir 28th February 2025  House Fundraiser 

Thurs 6th March 2025 World Book Day 
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Mon 10th March 2025 Mock Exams for 2 weeks for Year 10 and 12 pupils  

Fri 21st March 2025 Comic Relief Day 

Thurs 27th March 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Thurs 3rd April 2025 2pm KS3 Celebration Assembly 

Fri 4th April 2025 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly 

Fri 4th April 2025 2pm KS4 and P16 Celebration Assembly 

Fri 11th April 2025 End of Term 4 – Early finish – 1pm 

Mon 28th April 2025 Start of Term 5 

Mon 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday  

Thurs 8th May 2025 Year 12 Subject Parents Evening  

Thurs 15th May 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Fri 23rd May 2025 End of Term 5 – normal finish time  

Mon 2nd June 2025 Start of Term 6 

Weds 11th to Fri 13th June 
2025 

Year 9 Residential and Activity Days at TRAC Newent 

Thurs 12th June 2025 Incfest Concert – Bacon Theatre, Cheltenham 

Thurs 19th June 2025 AKS Extravaganza !! – Roses Theatre, Tewkesbury – 6pm 

Fri 20th June 2025 Re-scheduled Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Walk – Years 10/11 

Sat 21st June 2025 Re-scheduled Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Walk – Years 10/11 

Mon 23rd June 2025 KS4 Activities Week 
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Thurs 26th June 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Fri 27th June 2025 11:30am – Year 11 Leaver’s Assembly 

Weds 2nd July to Fri 4th July 
2025 

Year 6 Residential and Years 4 and 5 Activity Days, TRAC 
Newent 

Thurs 3rd July 2025 1:45pm Years 7 and 8 Celebration Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 4th July 2025 1:15pm Year 13 Leavers Assembly 

Mon 7th July 2025 
1:45pm Years 9,  10 and 12 Celebration Assembly – parents 
invited 

Tues 8th July 2025 Parents Evening with Current Tutors 

Weds 9th July 2025 Parents Evening with New Tutors 

Thurs 10th July 2025 New Tutors Day 

Fri 11th July 2025 Tewkesbury Medieval Festival 

Mon 14th July 2025 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly and Sports Day 

Tues 15th July 2025 KS3 and KS4 Sports Day 

Weds 16th July 2025 Reserve Sports Day 

Thus 17th July 2025 Whole School Fundraising Afternoon 

Fri 18th July 2025 End of Term 6 – Early finish – 1pm 

 


